

Hermantown Special City Council Meeting – May 10, 2021

Because of attendance limitations at the regular meeting location due to the health pandemic, Hermantown's May 10, 2021, Special City Council Meeting will be conducted both remotely and with limited access to Council Chambers.

The City Council meeting will utilize the platform "Zoom," which allows the public to view and/or hear the meeting from their phone or computer. Interested parties can also choose to attend the City Council Meeting in person at City Hall, but only ten (10) members of the public will be allowed in Council Chambers at any time. Masks and distancing guidelines, per the Minnesota Department of Health, will be required.

The 6:30 p.m. Special City Council Meeting will be available at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89576366606?pwd=eTI1WnNPQWw3OHFJaDRrUVhwU kxRQT09

and/or by calling the number (312) 626-6799 and utilizing the meeting ID number of 895 7636 6606 and the passcode of 381925

There will be very limited opportunity for public comment as the City Council intends to convene into a closed session as indicated on the agenda.

CITY OF HERMANTOWN AGENDA

City Council Continuation Meeting May 10, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. Council Chambers Hermantown Governmental Services Building

1. CALL TO ORDER

2 ROLL CALL

3. CLOSED SESSION

Motion to close the meeting of the Hermantown City Council pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 13D.05 Subd 3 (c) (3) to develop and consider an offer or counteroffer for the purchase of real property located in the Hermantown Marketplace within the City of Hermantown. Following this closed session, the Hermantown City Council will re-convene in open session.

4. **RECESS**